
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
1

Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel (3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB)

ROB BONTA
Attorney General of California
ANTHONY R. HAKL
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
RITA B. BOSWORTH
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 234964

455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA  94102-7004
Telephone:  (415) 510-3592
Fax:  (415) 703-5480
E-mail:  Rita.Bosworth@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Defendants Attorney General
Rob Bonta and Director Luis Lopez, in their
official capacities

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CIVIL DIVISION

LANA RAE RENNA et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

ROB BONTA, in his official capacity
as Attorney General of California;
and LUIS LOPEZ, in his official
capacity as Director of the
Department of Justice Bureau of
Firearms,

Defendants.

3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF
ADDITIONAL COUNSEL

Judge: The Honorable
Dana M. Sabraw

Trial Date: None set
Action Filed: 11/10/2020

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF

RECORD

The California Attorney General, counsel for Defendants Rob Bonta and Luis

Lopez, in their official capacities, hereby files this Notice of Appearance to inform

the Court of additional counsel assigned to this proceeding:

Case 3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB   Document 27   Filed 09/21/21   PageID.668   Page 1 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
2

Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel (3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB)

Rita B. Bosworth
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 234964
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA  94102-7004
Telephone:  (415) 510-3592
E-mail:  Rita.Bosworth@doj.ca.gov

Dated: September 21, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

ROB BONTA
Attorney General of California
ANTHONY R. HAKL
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

/s/ Rita B. Bosworth

RITA B. BOSWORTH
Deputy Attorney General
Attorneys for Defendants Attorney
General Rob Bonta and Director Luis
Lopez, in their official capacities

SA2020304764
42879662.docx

Case 3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB   Document 27   Filed 09/21/21   PageID.669   Page 2 of 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case Name: Renna, Lana Rae, et al. v. Rob Bonta, et al.
Case No. 3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB

I hereby certify that on September 21, 2021, I electronically filed the following documents with
the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system:

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL
I certify that all participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be
accomplished by the CM/ECF system.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States
of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on September
21, 2021, at San Francisco, California.

Robert Hallsey /s/ Robert Hallsey
Declarant Signature

SA2020304764
42879695.docx

Case 3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB   Document 27   Filed 09/21/21   PageID.670   Page 3 of 3


