Case	3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB Document 27 Fil	ed 09/21/21 PageID.668 Page 1 of 3					
1	ROB BONTA						
2	Attorney General of California ANTHONY R. HAKL						
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General RITA B. BOSWORTH						
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 234964						
5	455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102-7004						
6	Telephone: (415) 510-3592 Fax: (415) 703-5480						
7	E-mail: Rita.Bosworth@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Defendants Attorney General Rob Bonta and Director Luis Lonez, in their						
8	Rob Bonta and Director Luis Lopez, in their official capacities						
9	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT						
10	FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA						
11	CIVIL DIVISION						
12							
13	LANA RAE RENNA et al.,	3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB					
14	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL					
15	V.	Judge: The Honorable					
16	ROB BONTA, in his official capacity as Attorney General of California;	Dana M. Sabraw					
17	and LUIS LOPEZ, in his official capacity as Director of the Department of Justice Bureau of	Trial Date: None set Action Filed: 11/10/2020					
18	Department of Justice Bureau of Firearms,						
19 20	Defendants.						
20 21							
21	TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF						
22	RECORD						
23	The California Attorney General, counsel for Defendants Rob Bonta and Luis						
25	Lopez, in their official capacities, hereby files this Notice of Appearance to inform						
26	the Court of additional counsel assigned to this proceeding:						
27							
28							
I		1					

Case 3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB Document 27 Filed 09/21/21 PageID.669 Page 2 of 3							
1 2	Deputy Attorney General						
2	455 Golden Gate A						
3 4	455 Golden Gate A San Francisco, CA Telephone: (415) 5 E-mail: Rita.Bosw						
5							
6	Dated: September 21, 20	021	Respec	tfully submitte	d,		
7			ROB BO Attorne	NTA y General of C NY R. HAKL	California		
8 9			ANTHO Supervi	NY R. HAKL sing Deputy A	ttorney General		
			<u>/s/ Ri</u>	ta B. Bosworth	<u>1</u>		
10			RITA B	BOSWORTH	1		
11 12			Attorne	ys for Defenda	eral ints Attorney id Director Luis		
12			Lopez,	in their official	l capacities		
13	SA2020304764						
15	42879662.docx						
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							
			2				

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case Name:Renna, Lana Rae, et al. v. Rob Bonta, et al.Case No.3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB

I hereby certify that on <u>September 21, 2021</u>, I electronically filed the following documents with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system:

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL

I certify that **all** participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be accomplished by the CM/ECF system.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on <u>September</u> <u>21, 2021</u>, at San Francisco, California.

Robert Hallsey

Declarant

/s/ Robert Hallsey

Signature

SA2020304764 42879695.docx